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ERSEEL

Sub.: Reply to RTI Query by Ms. Dipti Kumaru, Bihar.

Query 1. | Sir, | have completed BE in Computer Science.
Kindly provide me the following information:
What is the scope of Computer Science personnel in POWERGRID?

Reply 1. | Above asked question is “query” and no information has been sought.
As per RTI Act only information can be provided.

Query 2. | Whether any recruitment has been done during last 5 years? If yes,
kindly provide me the copy of advertisement and also mention what was
the mode of selection (Campus/GATE/etc.?

Reply 2. | Detailed advertisement for the recruitment of any trainee/lateral post is
uploaded in the POWERGRID website.

Query 3. | Present vacant post for IT Personnel?

Reply 3. | No vacant post.

Query 4. | Whether any proposal for recruitment has been put up for approval of
Competent Authority?

Reply 4. | Same as reply 1.

Query 5. | Is there any chance of recruitment in 1-2 years (Having qualification as
BE in Computer Science).

Reply 5. | The query pertains to a future event and accordingly answer to this

query does not qualify as “information” as per clause 2(f) of the RTI Act
2005.




